Installation and Initial Operating Instructions
ELRO Cooking Island
Range 600
Date 10.07.2015
Replaces 03.06.2013
Author VAE
PM Sig
Responsible VAE

 +41 (0)56 648 94 11
2.2 Type Designation
HE600 name on the data plate:
Type:  HE600
Appliance no.: H600XXX
2.2.1 Superstructure Elements
KK6YZ  Ceramic cooking field
SK6YZ  Steel hob
GK6YZ  Gas hob
GR6YY  Grill / Griddle
BM6YY  Bain-marie
MBYY   Mixer tap
2.2.2 Substructure Elements
BO6YZ  Oven
WS6YZ  Hot Cupboard
UE6YY  Substructure elements
UB6YY  Panel
Y = size, Z = operation from one-side / both sides
2.3 Appliance Number / Data Plate
The data plate with the appliance number
is engraved on the front of the cover.
X101703E 7
2.4 Declaration of Conformity
X101703E 8
3
3.1 Pictograms
Pictogram Meaning
Potential balance
Protective conductor
(Connection for) protective conductor PE; protection class I according to
DIN 40011
 Fuse
Earthing
Attention!
Check all that connection clamps are free of tension (several supply
sources).
Non-ionising electromagnetic radiation
Pull appliance plug
Before service and maintenance work on the appliance
X101703E 9
4 Functional Elements
Type Image Designation
KK..
Ceramic
cooking field
Radiant (ST)
Induction
(flat INDF )
(round INDR)
GK..
Gas hob
GR..  Grill / Griddle
BM..
Bain-marie
BO..
Oven
WS..
Hot cupboard
X101703E 10
4.1 Technical Data
Technical data for this range can be found on the installation plan and the electrical
diagram.
4.2 Noise Emissions
This appliance is  technical working equipment that does not cause noise, or in special
cases does not exceed a noise level of 70 dB (A).
4.3 IP-Code
The ELRO Cooking Island Range 600 fulfils the requirements for protection against water
jets according to IPx5.
5 Transport
5.1 The range is delivered ex-factory on palettes